(s)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16543/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2004 in RSA No. 861/1983of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

CHANNO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

This is a True Copy o Mr. R.K. Chopra, Adv. Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

No.1 Ms. Shubhra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.2 has died. Respondent No.1 is represented.

Respondent No.4 has not been served. Counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks time to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2. On his doing so, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.4 as well as legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2. In the meantime, respondents who have already been served may file their counter affidavits.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master