SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16543/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/05/2004 in RSA No.861/1983 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANNO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant V. Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Stand over for one week.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena) Court Master