## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6219/2008

INDER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHANNO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv. Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Munja, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Kanwardeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the reply be filed within four weeks.

List the Interlocutory Application after four weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur) COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty) COURT MASTER