SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2016

(Application for Direction)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6219 OF 2008

Inder Singh (D) Through Lrs. & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Smt. Chhano Devi & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

I.A. No. 7 of 2016 (Applicatin for direction) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2016, when the following order was passed:-

> "Let the reply be filed within four weeks.

> List the Interlocutory **Application** after four weeks."

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above, Mr. P. N. Puri, Counsel for the appellant has not filed any reply to the above-mentioned application till date. Stipulated time granted by the Court has expired.

The application for direction in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the office report.

Dated this the 16th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Deepak Goel (Advocate) 62 Lawyers' Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001
- 2. Mr. Ranjan Kumar (Advocate) 209, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar ph-1, Delhi-91
- 3. Mr. P. N. Puri (Advocate) 252, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar ph-1, Delhi-91
- 4. Mr. Nar Hari Singh (Advocate) 59, Lawyers' Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Shilpi/C-3