ÂITEM NO.17 COURT NO.12 SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7/2016 in

Civil Appeal No. 6219/2008

INDER SINGH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHANNO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 29/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kanwardeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is clarified that the interim order dated 27.08.2004

passed by this court in the instant appeal does not cover the

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing

It is clarified that the passed by this court is subject matter of applicant/ respondent. subject matter of the land which is in possession of applicant/ respondent No. 2 herein.

interlocutory application stands disposed of with

the aforesaid observations.

Interim order dated 18.04.2016 stands vacated.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty) Court Master Court Master